10 W DC-DC Converter P10E-Series
HY-LINE Technology GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: sales@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
● Wide 2:1 input range
● 1500 VDC isolation

Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: sales@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
Part number structure
Output power Series Input voltage Output voltage Outputs
P10 E 24 05 S
10 Watt  12 9…18 V 2R5 2.5 V S single
 24 18..36 V 3R3 3.3 V D dual
48 36..75 V 05 5 V
 12 12 V
15 15 V
Figure 1  Measure circuit input reflected ripple current
Figure 2  Measure circuit output ripple & noise voltage
Figure 3
Application circuit to meet EFT  EN 61000-4-4 class A, Surge  EN 61000-4-5 class A and EMI conducted emission EN 55032 Class A
Page 2 of 4
47 µF +
+Vin
Load
-Vout
-Vin/GND
+Vout
12 µH
Measure point
DC
DC
ESR <1 Ω
@ 100 kHz
1 µF
ceramic
+Vin
-Vout -Vin
+Vout
Load
DC
DC
220 µF 100
V     +
Nippon
ChemiconK
Y-Series
+Vin
-Vin
Load
-Vout
+Vout
DC
DC
100 µF
100 V
12 µH
EMI-Filter
to meet class B
EFT &
Surge-Filter
10 W DC-DC Converter P10E-Series
HY-LINE Technology GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: sales@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
Page 3 of 4
10 W DC-DC Converter P10E-Series
HY-LINE Technology GmbH HY-LINE AG
Inselkammerstraße 10 Hochstrasse 355
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8200 Schaffhausen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: sales@hy-line.de E-Mail: info@hy-line.ch
Mechanical dimensions
Page 4 of 4
Pin assignment
 Single Dual
2 -V Input -V Input
3 -V Input -V Input